
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE 1 (5 MINUTES FREE)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

MOTO-X 338 - SOUTHWICK, MA

ROUND 11 OF 12 - AUG 29, 2009

450 Motocross

MOTO-X 338

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

34 M. Goerke  425.8531

475 K. Regal  225.9712

15 T. Ferry  226.1253

47 J. Albertson  726.1654

801 J. Alessi  626.2145

21 C. Cooper  526.2336

42 J. Moss  226.2617

22 C. Reed  626.2818

48 T. Hahn  626.2939

114 J. Brayton  426.37110

130 K. Keylon  226.40811

29 A. Short  526.47312

908 L. Smith  726.49013

16 J. Dowd  326.54714

37 A. Balbi  426.54915

9 I. Tedesco  226.59916

86 T. Sewell  226.61217

94 J. Morrison  426.68518

407 A. Chatfield  426.76519

95 B. LaMay  326.82620

18 D. Millsaps  426.86921

26 M. Byrne  726.90222

65 S. Skinner  327.08223

57 J. Marsack  627.09424

911 T. Bowers  427.09825

52 R. Kiniry  227.15226

351 S. Sewell  227.15927

578 C. Craig  727.19228

27 N. Wey  227.21829

631 W. Peick  627.41830

338 J. Lawrence  427.63331

45 J. Thomas  627.64832

99 J. Lewis  528.03533

425 J. Browne  728.22434

605 J. Casillas  228.42235

80 T. Bright  529.14836

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

22 C. Reed  254.1521

9 I. Tedesco  255.0232

16 J. Dowd  355.2223

42 J. Moss  455.7374

34 M. Goerke  355.8155

114 J. Brayton  455.8226

29 A. Short  555.8397

37 A. Balbi  255.8678

130 K. Keylon  355.9519

475 K. Regal  156.18710

48 T. Hahn  356.19911

908 L. Smith  756.19912

52 R. Kiniry  456.20213

21 C. Cooper  556.24614

47 J. Albertson  556.34715

801 J. Alessi  356.38816

27 N. Wey  256.41617

578 C. Craig  356.51418

15 T. Ferry  256.68219

57 J. Marsack  656.78420

425 J. Browne  356.87121

351 S. Sewell  556.88822

407 A. Chatfield  657.12623

26 M. Byrne  757.16524

631 W. Peick  357.17425

18 D. Millsaps  457.20926

911 T. Bowers  257.23927

605 J. Casillas  257.26028

86 T. Sewell  757.52529

338 J. Lawrence  457.60830

65 S. Skinner  357.64531

45 J. Thomas  357.73332

94 J. Morrison  657.90433

99 J. Lewis  657.97034

95 B. LaMay  458.24035

80 T. Bright  559.87536

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

22 C. Reed  246.8711

34 M. Goerke  347.1382

37 A. Balbi  248.1573

475 K. Regal  448.3514

114 J. Brayton  248.6105

908 L. Smith  748.7856

48 T. Hahn  348.9507

801 J. Alessi  248.9938

9 I. Tedesco  349.2389

47 J. Albertson  549.28010

15 T. Ferry  249.30811

351 S. Sewell  549.34512

16 J. Dowd  349.40213

29 A. Short  549.41814

407 A. Chatfield  249.44115

94 J. Morrison  649.47016

26 M. Byrne  749.48217

21 C. Cooper  549.50618

42 J. Moss  249.54719

631 W. Peick  349.57720

130 K. Keylon  349.61221

57 J. Marsack  649.61722

52 R. Kiniry  249.62223

911 T. Bowers  349.72224

27 N. Wey  249.73025

578 C. Craig  249.77426

95 B. LaMay  449.93427

86 T. Sewell  550.24428

18 D. Millsaps  550.42029

65 S. Skinner  250.43630

99 J. Lewis  250.94731

425 J. Browne  751.10332

605 J. Casillas  551.32133

338 J. Lawrence  451.57934

45 J. Thomas  651.85335

80 T. Bright  252.92136
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